4.36
DL
T
SE
RI
ES
Please see back cover for DE-STA-CO Global Locations.  www.destaco.com
LC

BLOCK THRUSTER DLT -10M, 12M, 16M -B
BUILT-IN REPAIRABLE CYLINDER
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
                                DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
             Imperial (inches)            Metric (mm)
DA         .375                                    9.5
DB         .750                                    19.1
DC         1.500                                  38.1
DD         .1880 x .25 DP                   5mm H7 x 6 DP
DE         #10-32 x .34 DP                 M5 x 8.5 DP
DF         Clearance for #10               Clearance for M5
DG         Clearance for #10               Clearance for M5
DQ         .0940 x .078 DP                 3H7 x 2 DP
DS         Clr & C’bore for #4             Clr & C’bore for M3
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLT-10
DLT-12
DLT-16
DLT-10M
DLT-12M
DLT-16M
     A          B           C            D          E            F           H           J           K           L          M          N          P          S
   3/4        3.50       .375       3.000    1.313       1.19     3.490     1.740     1.178     .584       .813       2.75      0.37     2.375
    1         4.00       .472       3.625    1.313       1.63     3.985     1.985     1.615     .802       .813       3.28      0.37     2.750
    1         4.75       .630       4.375    1.375       1.63     4.735     2.360     1.615     .802       .813       4.03      0.37     3.250
   19        88.9        9.5         76.2      33.4        30.2       88.6       44.2       29.9       14.8       20.7       69.7       9.4      60.33
   25       101.6      12.0        92.1      33.4        41.4     101.2      50.4       41.0       20.4       20.7       83.3       9.4      69.85
   25       120.7      16.0       111.1     34.9        41.4     120.3      59.9       41.0       20.4       20.7      102.4      9.4      82.55
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
        SIZE   10, 12, 16
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   B Block thruster with built-in repairable cylinder
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
      DLT-10   .5-2 @ .5" increments
      DLT-12   .5-2 @ .5" increments
      DLT-16   .5-3 @ .5" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
   DLT-10M   12, 25, 40, 50
   DLT-12M   12, 25, 40, 50
   DLT-16M   12, 25, 40, 50, 65, 75
    VITON®   V Viton® seals
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
                                                                           DLT-10M        DLT-12M        DLT-16MQTY/THRUSTER
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES

   38       190.5        25        176.2     55.1       55.9     190.0     94.7       55.4       27.4        36.1     164.3     19.5   133.35
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   20, 25
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   B Block thruster with built-in repairable cylinder
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
      DLT-20   .5-4 @ .5" increments
      DLT-25   .5-5 @ .5" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
   DLT-20M   12, 25, 40, 50, 65, 75, 85,100
   DLT-25M   12, 25, 40, 50, 65, 75, 85,100, 115, 125
    VITON®   V Viton® seals
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
SAMPLE ORDER: DLT-20-B-C-2.5-V
Ex: Thruster, Size 20, Block Style, Composite Bushings, 2.5 Inch Stroke, Viton® Seals
Custom strokes available.
Please consult factory.
                                DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
             Imperial (inches)            Metric (mm)
DB         .750                                    19.1
DC         1.500                                  38.1
DD         .1880 x .25DP                    5mm H7 x 6DP
DF         Clearance for #10               Clearance for M5
DJ         3.000                                  76.2
DK         .3130 x .37 DP                   8mm H7 x 9.4 DP
DL         3/8 -16 x .56 DP                  M10 x 14.2 DP
DM        Clearance for 3/8                 Clearance for M10
DN         Clearance for 3/8                 Clearance for M10
                                                                               DLT-20M                 DLT-25M       QTY/THRUSTER
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES